State of West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection

Division of Mining and Report Date - 02/07/2011
Reclamation

Completed Applications Report

OMR
Region = ALL

Covering the Period from August 01, 2010 through August 31, 2010

SMA #
Issued
SMA NPDES Applicant Nearest
No. No. Name Acres County P.O.
BANDMILL COAL
1.0500210 CORPORATION 235.00 Logan Ethel
2.S200610 WV1023730 ICG EASTERN, LLC 202.00  Webster COWEN
BEACON .
3.5200710 WV1025376 RESOURCES INC 155.00  Tucker Davis
KINGSTON
4.0U301610 RESOURCES INC 4.94 Fayette Pax
Total
Acres 596.94
Permits
Issued
Permit NPDES Applicant Nearest
No. No. Name Acres County P.O.
1.0200510 WV1023721 COAL VALLEY, LLC. 47.00 Harrison %&rprlse’
CONSOL OF .
2.0501709  WV1024833 KENTUCKY INC 157.27 Mingo Chattaroy
MARFORK COAL .
3.S300809 WV1024337 COMPANY INC 59.00 Raleigh Dorothy
WV1022113,
4.5301308 WV1024370 ALEX ENERGY INC 189.93 Kanawha Kayford
POCAHONTAS COAL .
5.S301508 WV1022601 COMPANY LLC 106.51 Raleigh Odd
6. 5501608 WV1029878 EE(E:MIUM ENERGY 219.04 Mingo BAISDEN
CENTRAL
7.U501009 WV1019937 APPALACHIA 5.21 Mingo Edgarton
MINING, LLC
Total
Acres 783.96
Prospecting
Approvals
Applicant Nearest
Prospect No. Name Acres County P.O.
DANA MINING .
1. P202010 COMPANY LLC 0.70 Marion Monongah
COBRA NATURAL . .
2.P501410 RESOURCES LLC 2.00 Mingo Wharncliffe
COBRA NATURAL . .
3.P502110 RESOURCES LLC 1.51 Mingo Gilbert
Total Acres 4.21



Permit Transfer / Assignment / Sale
Approved

Seq Transfer
# To
1. 0 DB COAL MINING, LLC
U500507
NATIONAL RESOURCES, INC.
U404186
U400587
U401488
U402289
U401292

Permit Transfer -
Ownership Only

Transfer
From

RESOURCES LIMITED, LLC

LOPIN RED ASH, INC.

Responsible Party Final Action
Name Date
1. PIONEER MINING INC 08{19/2010
13:00
Operator Assignments
Approved
Permit Seq # Operator Permit
No. ¢d" Name Holder
SPRING CREEK ENERGY
1.0004183 0 COMPANY, LLC PEERLESS EAGLE COAL CO
SPRING CREEK ENERGY
2.0301286 0 COMPANY, LLC PEERLESS EAGLE COAL CO
3. 5400401 0 METELECTRIC LLC DFM COAL, LLC
4.5500803 0 FI\II‘Z:NDY AUGER MINING, RAVEN CREST CONTRACTING LLC
5.S501107 0 MAYO RESOURCES INC ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
6. U300909 0 HANOVER RESOURCES, LLC WWMYV, LLC

Insignificant Permit Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.

.D003981

. 0101297

. 0101593

0402292

0501992

S300795

S301405

. S301505

. S301806

. S303807

. S400899

. S400900

.S500102

.S500701

. S500707

.S501200

.S502301

.S505792

.S601089
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Seq

16

15
18
21
11

#

Permittee
Name

SYCAMORE FUELS, INC

CORESCO LLC

CORESCO LLC

PINNACLE MINING COMPANY, LLC
OMAR MINING COMPANY

MAPLE COAL CO.

ALEX ENERGY INC

SPRING CREEK ENERGY COMPANY, LLC
ALEX ENERGY INC

FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
APOGEE COAL COMPANY LLC
CENTRAL APPALACHIA MINING, LLC
INDEPENDENCE COAL COMPANY INC
COAL RIVER MINING, LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
TERRY EAGLE COAL COMPANY LLC



20.U002584
21.U014382
22.U100796
23.U201698
24.U301399
25.0400503
26.U500501
27.U505789

ROCKSPRING DEVELOPMENT INC
EASTERN ASSOCIATED COAL, LLC
THE SYCAMORE GROUP, LLC
WOLF RUN MINING COMPANY
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC
ROCK N ROLL COAL CO INC
HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

Significant Permit Revisions

Approved

Permit
No.

1.U010483

Permittee
Name

25 CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY

Insignificant Incidental Boundary Revisions

Approved
Permit
No.
.D010182
.D010182
1063400
0505189
S000580
S006385
.S200603
.S300296
.S301405
.S302003
.S400307
. S400307
. S400900
. S400900
. S400900
. S400900
. S400900
. S500604
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. 5500607
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. 5501390
. 5502698
22.U003383
23.U004684
24.U005785
25.0200107
26.0U300104

N
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27.U301205

28.U301206
29.1U400499
30.U400707
31.U500305
32.U502200
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Permittee
Name

JACKS BRANCH COAL COMPANY
JACKS BRANCH COAL COMPANY
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC
ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

ICG EASTERN, LLC

KANAWHA ENERGY COMPANY
ALEX ENERGY INC

ALEX ENERGY INC

BLACK WOLF MINING COMPANY
BLACK WOLF MINING COMPANY
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
BLUESTONE COAL CORPORATION
SNAP CREEK MINING LLC

COAL-MAC, INC. DBA PHOENIX
COAL-MAC MINING, INC.

ARACOMA COAL COMPANY INC
ARGUS ENERGY WV LLC
MCELROY COAL COMPANY
CONSOLIDATION COAL COMPANY
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC
WOLF RUN MINING COMPANY
MARFORK COAL COMPANY INC

GREENBRIER SMOKELESS COAL
MINING, LLC

FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC
MID-VOL COAL SALES, INC.
BLUE RIDGE MINING LLC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC

Total
Acres

Acres
Added

0.00
0.00
0.98
7.70
-0.30
0.00
7.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.96
-0.17
-10.80
-7.22
-23.48
-35.47
-4.33
0.00

0.39

0.00
2.00
2.85
0.20
29.80
0.00
4.16

0.00

2.80
3.28
0.25
0.04
0.83

-18.53



Significant Incidental Boundary Revisions
Approved

Permit Renewals

Permit
No.

1.U200601
2.U503197

Approved

Permit
No.

1. 0305089
2.0500289
3.0501604
4. 0504989
5.5500189
6. 5500802
7.5505792
8.1U500590
9.U503788
10. U505789

Inactive Status
Approved

Permit
No.

1. 0302292
2.R067300
3.5201398

Permittee
Name

12 CONSOL PENNSYLVANIA COAL

Seq #

COMPANY LLC
16 MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
Total
Acres
Permittee
Name

PIONEER FUEL CORPORATION
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
RAWL SALES & PROCESSING CO
MINGO LOGAN COAL COMPANY
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

ELK RUN COAL COMPANY INC
COBRA NATURAL RESOURCES LLC
HAMPDEN COAL COMPANY LLC
CONSOL OF KENTUCKY INC

Permittee
Name

FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC

KINGWOOD MINING COMPANY, LLC

FOLA COAL COMPANY LLC

Incremental Bonding
Approved

Permit
No.

1.5105791
2. 5303807

Increment  Permittee

No. Name
5 RAYLE COAL CO.
3 FRASURE CREEK MINING, LLC

Amendment Applications
Approved

PN WN -

Permit No.

5011685
S$502799
S011685
S011685
S011685
S011685
5011685
5011685

Responsible Party
Name

ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
COYOTE COAL CO LLC

ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC
ATLANTIC LEASECO, LLC

Seq #

e e e e

Acres
Added

4.59
4.50

9.09

Increment

No.

NP, OUN R W

8

Total Acres
Added

Acres
Added

3.71
132
48.56
61.8
78.04
43.89
24.31
22.46

414.77



Phase 1 Release

Approved
. . Seq Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name 4 Acres Amount Amounts
INDEPENDENCE COAL
1. U300995 COMPANY INC 2 71.30  $240,160.00 $169,446.13
Total 71.30  $240,160.00 $169,446.13
Phase 2 Release
Approved
Permit Responsible Party Seq Acres Total Bond Released
No. Name # Amount Amounts
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
1. U400395 COMPANY, LLC 1 4.89 $10,000.00 $0.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
2. U401591 COMPANY, LLC 1 4.72 $10,000.00 $0.00
MINGO LOGAN COAL
3. U500389 COMPANY 1 19.83 $18,720.00 $8,720.00
Total 29.44 $38,720.00 $8,720.00
Phase 3 Release
Approved
. . Total Bond Released
Permit No. Responsible Party Name Seq # Acres Amount Amounts
MINGO LOGAN COAL
1. HO069500 COMPANY 1 9.62 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
HERNDON PROCESSING
2. 0401991 COMPANY, LLC 1 58.69 $21,948.00 $21,948.00
CONSOLIDATION COAL
3. U400298 COMPANY 1 3.42 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
4. U400395 COMPANY, LLC 1 4.89 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
5. U401093 COMPANY, LLC 1 14.10 $16,080.00 $16,080.00
RIVERSIDE ENERGY
6. U401591 COMPANY, LLC 1 4.72 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
7. U500702 COLONY BAY COAL CO 1 20.58 $10,000.00 $10,000.00
Total 116.02 $88,028.00 $88,028.00
Quarry Annual Bonding
Approved
Permit Seq Responsible Party
ID # Name
1. Q101891 9 FAIRFAX MATERIALS, INC.
BOXLEY AGGREGATES OF WEST
2. Q301995 9 VIRGINIA, LLC
Applications
Denied
Permit Seq NPDES Applicant
No. No. No. Name Appl-Type

ARACOMA COAL COMPANY

1. U500601 1 INC

Applications
Withdrawn/Terminated

INA



Permit
No.

1. H043600

Seq
No.

1

2. New/Pending 0

3.0004184
4. 0005585

5. Q400205

6.5004782

7.5012782
8. 5400508

9. 5502597

10.U008083
11.U300804
12.U401292
13. 0401292
14.0401488

15.U502000

16.U503897

1

4

11

Applicant
Name

APPALACHIAN FUELS,
LLC.

BUNDY AUGER MINING,
INC.

RAWL SALES &
PROCESSING CO

MID-VOL COAL SALES,
INC.

MT. VIEW RESOURCES,
INC.

SOUTHERN WEST
VIRGINIA RESOURCES,
LLC

JACKS BRANCH COAL
COMPANY

EASTERN ASSOCIATED
COAL, LLC

INDEPENDENCE COAL
COMPANY INC

REMINGTON LLC
ALEX ENERGY INC
LOPIN RED ASH, INC.
LOPIN RED ASH, INC.
LOPIN RED ASH, INC.
RAWL SALES &
PROCESSING CO
COBRA NATURAL
RESOURCES LLC

Appl.Type

INA
19A
INA
RNW

IBR

PH3

REV
SMA

REV

REV
REV
IBR
REV
INA

INA

IBR

Action

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Withdrawn

Terminated

Withdrawn

Terminated

Terminated

Withdrawn

Withdrawn
Withdrawn
Terminated
Terminated
Terminated

Withdrawn

Withdrawn



